TCE – 66<sup>th</sup> Avenue Roadway Widening - Project #1505 PID #32-39-08-00001-0050-00002.0 Project Parcel #310 – Melissa Dean & Donald Arthur Frost Prepared by and return to: IRC-PW-mf 1801 27<sup>th</sup> Street, Vero Beach, FL 32960-3388

PHILIP DASCH
Notary Public – State of Florida
Commission # GG 106425
My Comm. Expires May 18, 2021
Bended through National Notary Assn.

## **TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION EASEMENT**

TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION EASEMENT	
, 2017, by Melissa Dean and 65 <sup>th</sup> Street, Vero Beach, FL 32967, hereinafte	EMENT, made and executed thisday of Donald Arthur Frost whose address is 6350 er called GRANTOR to Indian River County, a nose address is 1801 27 <sup>th</sup> Street, Vero Beach, EE,
other consideration, receipt of which is herek	the sum of <b>FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS</b> and by acknowledged, does hereby grant unto the <b>DN EASEMENT</b> on, over, across, and beneath
EXHIBIT "C" ATTACHED HERETO AN	ND MADE A PART HEREOF
	truction incidentals, such as; grading, sloping, c. This easement shall exist only until the Avenue Project No. 1505.
<b>IN WITNESS WHEREOF</b> the <b>GRANTOR</b> has first above written.	herein set its hand and seal the day and year
Signed, sealed, and delivered in the presence of:	
Witness Signature Printed Name: Pasch	Grantor Signature Melissa Dean  Printed Name: Melissa Dean
Witness Signature Wine Manners  Printed Name: Joanne Manners	Grantor Signature James Donald Arthur Frost
STATE OF FLORIDA} COUNTY OF INDIAN RIVER} The foregoing instrument was acknowledged by	pefore me this 28* day of 2 thec
2017, by Melissa Dean and Donald Arthur From	
produced driver's license as identification.	Sign:
Printed name & Commission #	Notary Public
Philip Dasch	
	Approved as to Form and Legal Sufficiency:

